

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2912/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2005 in RFA No.1181/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

JEROM D. MELLO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K. CHINNE GOWDA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Though the case was placed under the heading
"Incomplete After Notice Matters", but both the parties
made a prayer that the case should be taken up for
consideration and arguments may be heard. In view of this
statement at the Bar, the matter was taken up for hearing.

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
parties at length.

We are of the view that, in the facts and
circumstances of the case, it is not a fit case for interference
with the impugned order.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master Assistant Registrar